KRAKOW 2023 - il European Games

\}\\2

2, EEEEE?:N Indicative Running order - WORLD FEED ~
e = 300 25.06.23 Rugby Sevens el

10:00 Start (Local) Henrik Reyman Stadium

Pre Event

On-screen Countdown

Graphics

Field of Play Duration End Time of Day

1 |Animated Opening Sequence EVS EVS 00:30 | 00:05:00 [ 00:05:30 | -0:05:00 | 09:55:00
2 |stadium Wide shot + Sports ID Live / GFX Live Sports/Competition ID - Full Frame 00:15 |00:05:30 | 00:05:45| -0:04:30 | 09:55:30
3 |Live Stadium general views Live Live 00:45 | 00:05:45 [ 00:06:30 | -0:04:15 09:55:45
4 |Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Match Id 00:30 |00:06:30 | 00:07:00| -0:03:30 09:56:30
5 |Live Stadium general views and crowd shots Live Live 00:30 | 00:07:00 | 00:07:30 | -0:03:00 09:57:00
6 |Athletes entrance and Lineup Live Live 00:45 |00:07:30 [ 00:08:15| -0:02:30 09:57:30
6 [Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Team A +Team B Squad List 00:40 |00:08:15 [ 00:08:55| -0:01:45 09:58:15
7 |Referee Live / GFX Live Referee Id 00:15 | 00:08:55 [ 00:09:10 | -0:01:05 09:58:55
8 |Coaches Live / GFX Live Team A + Team B Coach Id 00:15 |00:09:10 | 00:09:25 [ -0:00:50 09:59:10
8 |Athletes preparation & warmup Live Live 00:25 | 00:09:25 [ 00:09:50 | -0:00:35 09:59:25
9 [Hold camera for start Live Live 00:10 | 00:09:50 [ 00:10:00 | -0:00:10 09:59:50
10 [Start of competition Live Live Start of Event 10:00:00
Post Event

Item On-screen

Graphics

On-Pitch

Duration

End

Countdown

Time of Day

11 |Last event or Medal ceremony Live Live 00:00 | 00:00:00 | 00:00:00
12 |Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Final Results/Next day Programme 01:00 | 00:00:00 | 00:01:00
13 [Best images of competition day Montage EVS Music 01:00 |00:01:00 | 00:02:00
14 |Animated Closing Sequence (5 sec freeze@end) EVS EVS 00:35 | 00:02:00 | 00:02:35
15 |Beauty shot Live Live 01:00 | 00:02:35 [ 00:03:35




KRAKOW 2023 - il European Games

\}\\2

2, EEEEE?:N Indicative Running order - WORLD FEED ~
e = 300 25.06.23 Rugby Sevens el

16:00 Start (Local) Henrik Reyman Stadium

Pre Event

On-screen Countdown

Graphics

Field of Play Duration End Time of Day

1 |Animated Opening Sequence EVS EVS 00:30 | 00:05:00 [ 00:05:30 | -0:05:00 | 15:55:00
2 |stadium Wide shot + Sports ID Live / GFX Live Sports/Competition ID - Full Frame 00:15 |00:05:30 | 00:05:45| -0:04:30 | 15:55:30
3 |Live Stadium general views Live Live 00:45 | 00:05:45 [ 00:06:30 | -0:04:15 15:55:45
4 |Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Match Id 00:30 |00:06:30 | 00:07:00| -0:03:30 15:56:30
5 |Live Stadium general views and crowd shots Live Live 00:30 | 00:07:00 | 00:07:30 | -0:03:00 15:57:00
6 |Athletes entrance and Lineup Live Live 00:45 |00:07:30 [ 00:08:15| -0:02:30 15:57:30
6 [Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Team A +Team B Squad List 00:40 |00:08:15 [ 00:08:55| -0:01:45 15:58:15
7 |Referee Live / GFX Live Referee Id 00:15 | 00:08:55 [ 00:09:10 | -0:01:05 15:58:55
8 |Coaches Live / GFX Live Team A + Team B Coach Id 00:15 |00:09:10 | 00:09:25 [ -0:00:50 15:59:10
8 |Athletes preparation & warmup Live Live 00:25 | 00:09:25 [ 00:09:50 | -0:00:35 15:59:25
9 [Hold camera for start Live Live 00:10 | 00:09:50 [ 00:10:00 | -0:00:10 15:59:50
10 [Start of competition Live Live Start of Event 16:00:00
Post Event

Item On-screen

Graphics

On-Pitch

Duration

End

Countdown

Time of Day

11 |Last event or Medal ceremony Live Live 00:00 | 00:00:00 | 00:00:00
12 |Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Final Results/Next day Programme 01:00 | 00:00:00 | 00:01:00
13 [Best images of competition day Montage EVS Music 01:00 |00:01:00 | 00:02:00
14 |Animated Closing Sequence (5 sec freeze@end) EVS EVS 00:35 | 00:02:00 | 00:02:35
15 |Beauty shot Live Live 01:00 | 00:02:35 [ 00:03:35




KRAKOW 2023 - il European Games

\}\\2

2, EEEEE?:N Indicative Running order - WORLD FEED ~
e = 300 26.06.23 Rugby Sevens el

10:00 Start (Local) Henrik Reyman Stadium

Pre Event

On-screen Countdown

Graphics

Field of Play Duration End Time of Day

1 |Animated Opening Sequence EVS EVS 00:30 | 00:05:00 [ 00:05:30 | -0:05:00 | 09:55:00
2 |stadium Wide shot + Sports ID Live / GFX Live Sports/Competition ID - Full Frame 00:15 |00:05:30 | 00:05:45| -0:04:30 | 09:55:30
3 |Live Stadium general views Live Live 00:45 | 00:05:45 [ 00:06:30 | -0:04:15 09:55:45
4 |Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Match Id 00:30 |00:06:30 | 00:07:00| -0:03:30 09:56:30
5 |Live Stadium general views and crowd shots Live Live 00:30 | 00:07:00 | 00:07:30 | -0:03:00 09:57:00
6 |Athletes entrance and Lineup Live Live 00:45 |00:07:30 [ 00:08:15| -0:02:30 09:57:30
6 [Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Team A +Team B Squad List 00:40 |00:08:15 [ 00:08:55| -0:01:45 09:58:15
7 |Referee Live / GFX Live Referee Id 00:15 | 00:08:55 [ 00:09:10 | -0:01:05 09:58:55
8 |Coaches Live / GFX Live Team A + Team B Coach Id 00:15 |00:09:10 | 00:09:25 [ -0:00:50 09:59:10
8 |Athletes preparation & warmup Live Live 00:25 | 00:09:25 [ 00:09:50 | -0:00:35 09:59:25
9 [Hold camera for start Live Live 00:10 | 00:09:50 [ 00:10:00 | -0:00:10 09:59:50
10 [Start of competition Live Live Start of Event 10:00:00
Post Event

Item On-screen

Graphics

On-Pitch

Duration

End

Countdown

Time of Day

11 |Last event or Medal ceremony Live Live 00:00 | 00:00:00 | 00:00:00
12 |Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Final Results/Next day Programme 01:00 | 00:00:00 | 00:01:00
13 [Best images of competition day Montage EVS Music 01:00 |00:01:00 | 00:02:00
14 |Animated Closing Sequence (5 sec freeze@end) EVS EVS 00:35 | 00:02:00 | 00:02:35
15 |Beauty shot Live Live 01:00 | 00:02:35 [ 00:03:35




KRAKOW 2023 - il European Games

\}\\2

2, EEEEE?:N Indicative Running order - WORLD FEED ~
e = 300 26.06.23 Rugby Sevens el

16:00 Start (Local) Henrik Reyman Stadium

Pre Event

On-screen Countdown

Graphics

Field of Play Duration End Time of Day

1 |Animated Opening Sequence EVS EVS 00:30 | 00:05:00 [ 00:05:30 | -0:05:00 | 15:55:00
2 |stadium Wide shot + Sports ID Live / GFX Live Sports/Competition ID - Full Frame 00:15 |00:05:30 | 00:05:45| -0:04:30 | 15:55:30
3 |Live Stadium general views Live Live 00:45 | 00:05:45 [ 00:06:30 | -0:04:15 15:55:45
4 |Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Match Id 00:30 |00:06:30 | 00:07:00| -0:03:30 15:56:30
5 |Live Stadium general views and crowd shots Live Live 00:30 | 00:07:00 | 00:07:30 | -0:03:00 15:57:00
6 |Athletes entrance and Lineup Live Live 00:45 |00:07:30 [ 00:08:15| -0:02:30 15:57:30
6 [Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Team A +Team B Squad List 00:40 |00:08:15 [ 00:08:55| -0:01:45 15:58:15
7 |Referee Live / GFX Live Referee Id 00:15 | 00:08:55 [ 00:09:10 | -0:01:05 15:58:55
8 |Coaches Live / GFX Live Team A + Team B Coach Id 00:15 |00:09:10 | 00:09:25 [ -0:00:50 15:59:10
8 |Athletes preparation & warmup Live Live 00:25 | 00:09:25 [ 00:09:50 | -0:00:35 15:59:25
9 [Hold camera for start Live Live 00:10 | 00:09:50 [ 00:10:00 | -0:00:10 15:59:50
10 [Start of competition Live Live Start of Event 16:00:00
Post Event

Item On-screen

Graphics

On-Pitch

Duration

End

Countdown

Time of Day

11 |Last event or Medal ceremony Live Live 00:00 | 00:00:00 | 00:00:00
12 |Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Final Results/Next day Programme 01:00 | 00:00:00 | 00:01:00
13 [Best images of competition day Montage EVS Music 01:00 |00:01:00 | 00:02:00
14 |Animated Closing Sequence (5 sec freeze@end) EVS EVS 00:35 | 00:02:00 | 00:02:35
15 |Beauty shot Live Live 01:00 | 00:02:35 [ 00:03:35




KRAKOW 2023 - il European Games

\}\\2

2, EEEEE?:N Indicative Running order - WORLD FEED ~
e = 300 27.06.23 Rugby Sevens el

10:00 Start (Local) Henrik Reyman Stadium

Pre Event

On-screen Countdown

Graphics

Field of Play Duration End Time of Day

1 |Animated Opening Sequence EVS EVS 00:30 | 00:05:00 [ 00:05:30 | -0:05:00 | 09:55:00
2 |stadium Wide shot + Sports ID Live / GFX Live Sports/Competition ID - Full Frame 00:15 |00:05:30 | 00:05:45| -0:04:30 | 09:55:30
3 |Live Stadium general views Live Live 00:45 | 00:05:45 [ 00:06:30 | -0:04:15 09:55:45
4 |Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Match Id 00:30 |00:06:30 | 00:07:00| -0:03:30 09:56:30
5 |Live Stadium general views and crowd shots Live Live 00:30 | 00:07:00 | 00:07:30 | -0:03:00 09:57:00
6 |Athletes entrance and Lineup Live Live 00:45 |00:07:30 [ 00:08:15| -0:02:30 09:57:30
6 [Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Team A +Team B Squad List 00:40 |00:08:15 [ 00:08:55| -0:01:45 09:58:15
7 |Referee Live / GFX Live Referee Id 00:15 | 00:08:55 [ 00:09:10 | -0:01:05 09:58:55
8 |Coaches Live / GFX Live Team A + Team B Coach Id 00:15 |00:09:10 | 00:09:25 [ -0:00:50 09:59:10
8 |Athletes preparation & warmup Live Live 00:25 | 00:09:25 [ 00:09:50 | -0:00:35 09:59:25
9 [Hold camera for start Live Live 00:10 | 00:09:50 [ 00:10:00 | -0:00:10 09:59:50
10 [Start of competition Live Live Start of Event 10:00:00
Post Event

Item On-screen

Graphics

On-Pitch

Duration

End

Countdown

Time of Day

11 |Last event or Medal ceremony Live Live 00:00 | 00:00:00 | 00:00:00
12 |Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Final Results/Next day Programme 01:00 | 00:00:00 | 00:01:00
13 [Best images of competition day Montage EVS Music 01:00 |00:01:00 | 00:02:00
14 |Animated Closing Sequence (5 sec freeze@end) EVS EVS 00:35 | 00:02:00 | 00:02:35
15 |Beauty shot Live Live 01:00 | 00:02:35 [ 00:03:35




KRAKOW 2023 - il European Games

\}\\2

2, EEEEE?:N Indicative Running order - WORLD FEED ~
e = 300 27.06.23 Rugby Sevens el

18:45 Start (Local) Henrik Reyman Stadium

Pre Event

On-screen Countdown

Graphics

Field of Play Duration End Time of Day

1 |Animated Opening Sequence EVS EVS 00:30 | 00:05:00 [ 00:05:30 | -0:05:00 | 18:40:00
2 |stadium Wide shot + Sports ID Live / GFX Live Sports/Competition ID - Full Frame 00:15 |00:05:30 | 00:05:45| -0:04:30 | 18:40:30
3 |Live Stadium general views Live Live 00:45 | 00:05:45 [ 00:06:30 | -0:04:15 18:40:45
4 |Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Match Id 00:30 |00:06:30 | 00:07:00| -0:03:30 18:41:30
5 |Live Stadium general views and crowd shots Live Live 00:30 | 00:07:00 | 00:07:30 | -0:03:00 18:42:00
6 |Athletes entrance and Lineup Live Live 00:45 |00:07:30 [ 00:08:15| -0:02:30 18:42:30
6 [Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Team A +Team B Squad List 00:40 |00:08:15 [ 00:08:55| -0:01:45 18:43:15
7 |Referee Live / GFX Live Referee Id 00:15 | 00:08:55 [ 00:09:10 | -0:01:05 18:43:55
8 |Coaches Live / GFX Live Team A + Team B Coach Id 00:15 |00:09:10 | 00:09:25 [ -0:00:50 18:44:10
8 |Athletes preparation & warmup Live Live 00:25 | 00:09:25 [ 00:09:50 | -0:00:35 18:44:25
9 [Hold camera for start Live Live 00:10 | 00:09:50 [ 00:10:00 | -0:00:10 18:44:50
10 [Start of competition Live Live Start of Event 18:45:00
Post Event

Item On-screen

Graphics

On-Pitch

Duration

End

Countdown

Time of Day

11 |Last event or Medal ceremony Live Live 00:00 | 00:00:00 | 00:00:00
12 |Beauty or "neutral" shot Live / GFX Live Final Results/Next day Programme 01:00 | 00:00:00 | 00:01:00
13 [Best images of competition day Montage EVS Music 01:00 |00:01:00 | 00:02:00
14 |Animated Closing Sequence (5 sec freeze@end) EVS EVS 00:35 | 00:02:00 | 00:02:35
15 |Beauty shot Live Live 01:00 | 00:02:35 [ 00:03:35




